
I.S.G.A. 2019        Held at St Catherine’s School, Bramley, Guildford 

         on 1, 2 & 3 March 2019 

Results – UNDER 9  

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Port Regis SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 7 Tabitha Bridgeman 8.50 7.60 7.40 5.40 28.90 36           

 8 Zara Hogwood 8.50 7.30 7.40 6.65 29.85 33           

 9 Mimi Clark 8.20 6.90 6.95 6.30 28.35 39           

 10 Nancy Wilson-Connell 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 61 =         

 11 Isla Jennings 7.40 6.80 6.45 6.20 26.85 44           

 12 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 61 =         

  Total of top 4 32.60 28.60 28.20 24.55    24.90 10   138.85 10 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

The Grove SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 13 Autumn Pim 7.40 5.40 6.05 5.55 24.40 47           

 14 Emily Foster 7.70 5.00 6.50 5.80 25.00 46           

 15 Chiemenem  Iwuagwu 7.40 7.10 6.85 6.35 27.70 42           

 16 Ruesha Kaur 8.20 7.40 7.40 5.70 28.70 38           

 17 Summer O'Kane 8.00 6.60 7.25 6.35 28.20 41           

 18 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 61 =         

  Total of top 4 31.30 26.50 28.00 24.20    23.75 11   133.75 11 
 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Claremont Fan Court SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 19 Purdy Marlow 8.40 7.00 8.15 7.95 31.50 25           

 20 Anna Owen 7.70 7.20 7.15 7.15 29.20 35           

 21 Chloe Emerson 7.50 7.10 8.00 7.30 29.90 32           

 22 Daisy Gibbs 8.00 7.30 7.55 7.25 30.10 31           

 23 Flora Lindsay 0.00 0.00 6.95 6.65 13.60 60           

 24 Grace Brenner 7.20 6.90 0.00 0.00 14.10 59           

  Total of top 4 31.60 28.60 30.85 29.65    27.40 9   148.10 9 
 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Stamford SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 25 Emily Chowings 7.50 7.10 7.60 7.20 29.40 34           

 26 Clara Morgan 7.40 6.50 7.30 7.10 28.30 40           

 27 Poppy Lovelace 7.20 6.80 7.40 7.35 28.75 37           

 28 Isabella Wienand 7.90 7.50 7.70 8.00 31.10 29           

 29 Clementine Utting-Curtis 8.40 8.10 7.55 8.00 32.05 21           

 30 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 61 =         

  Total of top 4 31.20 29.50 30.25 30.55    30.70 6   152.20 8 

 

 



 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

British School of Brussels SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 
31 

Ayra Shafi Ahmed 

Isaani 8.70 7.70 0.00 7.25 23.65 48           

 32 Delta Steele 0.00 0.00 7.95 6.40 14.35 57           

 33 Julia MacHale 8.50 7.40 8.00 7.55 31.45 26           

 34 Kanon Sugawara 8.20 7.20 7.70 7.60 30.70 30           

 35 Nicole Falcone 8.20 7.80 8.05 7.30 31.35 27           

 36 Reina Kagawa 8.30 7.60 7.30 0.00 23.20 50           

  Total of top 4 33.70 30.50 31.70 29.70    28.40 8   154.00 7  

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Guildford High SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 37   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 61 =         

 38 Ottie Greaves  8.20 7.90 7.95 7.60 31.65 23           

 39 Flora Maclenan 8.50 7.20 8.30 8.75 32.75 18           

 40 Sofia Wieringa  8.40 7.40 8.30 7.80 31.90 22           

 41 Jamie Simons 8.80 7.10 8.70 8.55 33.15 17           

 42 Zoe McIntyre 8.90 8.30 8.55 8.35 34.10 12           

  Total of top 4 34.60 30.80 33.85 33.45    31.75 4   164.45 5  

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

St Faith’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 43 Emilia Tamayo 7.90 7.70 0.00 0.00 15.60 56           

 44 Isabella Tamayo 0.00 0.00 8.35 7.55 15.90 55           

 45 Marianne Hall 8.70 7.60 7.95 8.00 32.25 20           

 46 Isobel Birkby 9.00 8.20 7.80 8.35 33.35 16           

 47 Phoebe Biggs 8.90 8.30 8.20 8.75 34.15 11           

 48 Penelope Birkwood 8.80 8.10 6.05 8.65 31.60 24           

  Total of top 4 35.40 32.30 32.30 33.75    31.05 5   164.80 4  

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Holmewood House SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 49 Sofia Deane 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 61 =         

 50 Layla Hassan 8.50 7.90 8.65 8.50 33.55 14           

 51 Leila El Mokadem 8.80 8.00 8.75 7.90 33.45 15           

 52 Tallulah Copper 8.70 8.20 8.25 8.55 33.70 13           

 53 Carolina Brescia 8.90 7.90 8.85 9.00 34.65 9           

 54 Betsy George 9.10 8.70 9.50 9.20 36.50 3           

  Total of top 4 35.50 32.80 35.75 35.25    34.65 1   173.95 3  

 

 



 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Royal Masonic SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 55 Pixie Fielding 0.00 8.10 6.60 7.25 21.95 51           

 56 Grace Connors 7.60 0.00 6.60 0.00 14.20 58           

 57 Esme Westhorpe 8.50 8.60 7.75 7.65 32.50 19           

 58 Hannah Kinghorn 8.60 8.20 0.00 6.60 23.40 49           

 59 Rhianna Rupasinghe 8.70 8.30 7.10 7.15 31.25 28           

 60 Scarlett Collins 8.80 8.80 8.90 8.55 35.05 8           

  Total of top 4 34.60 33.90 30.35 30.60    29.20 7   158.65 6  

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Maltmans Green SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 61 Jessica Doughty 9.00 9.00 8.70 9.40 36.10 5           

 62 Amber Patel 0.00 8.80 9.20 0.00 18.00 53           

 63 Georgia Edwards 9.50 8.50 9.25 9.30 36.55 2           

 64 Tallulah Jervis-Allan 9.00 0.00 0.00 7.60 16.60 54           

 65 Layla Jasinski 9.40 8.40 8.90 9.70 36.40 4           

 66 Annabel Kent 9.80 8.90 9.20 9.10 37.00 1           

  Total of top 4 37.70 35.20 36.55 37.50    34.40 2   181.35 1  

 

 

 No Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Tormead SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 67 Megan Wall 9.10 8.70 8.65 8.80 35.25 7           

 68 Annabel Buchanan 9.40 7.80 8.60 8.65 34.45 10           

 69 Jess Wall 9.00 8.00 0.00 9.00 26.00 45           

 70 Niamh Frowhawk 9.30 9.00 8.70 0.00 27.00 43           

 71 Georgia Fagioli 0.00 0.00 8.75 9.60 18.35 52           

 72 Ella Bartholomew 9.50 8.10 8.80 9.50 35.90 6           

  Total of top 4 37.30 33.80 34.90 36.90    32.25 3   175.15 2  

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total 

All Stars SV VV SF VF Score Pos 

 1 Georgia Abbot, GHS 7.50 7.10 7.45 6.55 28.60 3  

 2 Sophia McLoughlin, GHS 7.20 7.00 7.50 7.00 28.70 2  

 3 Chloe Neep, GHS 8.10 7.50 7.80 6.85 30.25 1  

 

 

 

 

 

 



Group Sequence 

School Composition 
12 

Execution 

12 
Synchro 

12 
Content 

4 
Subtotal 

40 
Deductions Final 

Score 

Position Comments 

Claremont 

Fan Court 
8.4 7 8 4 27.40 

 
27.40 9 

  

St Faith's 9.05 8.7 9.5 3.8 31.05 
 

31.05 5 

  

Stamford 8 8.3 10.4 4 30.70 
 

30.70 6 

  

Port Regis 6.2 6.7 8 4 24.90 
 

24.90 10 

  

Maltman's 

Green 
10.8 9.6 11 4 35.40 -1 34.40 2 

  

The Grove 5.45 6.7 7.8 3.8 23.75 
 

23.75 11 

  

BSB 8 7.8 9 3.6 28.40 
 

28.40 8 

  

Holmewood 

House 
10.95 9.2 10.5 4 34.65 

 
34.65 1 

  

Tormead 8.65 9.5 10.1 4 32.25 
 

32.25 3 

  

Guildford 

High 
9.15 8.5 10.1 4 31.75 

 
31.75 4 

  

Royal 

Masonic 
8.5 7.6 9.1 4 29.20 

 
29.20 7 

  

 

UNDER 9 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

66 Annabel Kent Maltman's Green 37.00 1   

63 Georgia Edwards Maltman's Green 36.55 2   

54 Betsy George Holmewood House 36.50 3   

65 Layla Jasinski Maltman's Green 36.40 4   

61 Jessica Doughty Maltman's Green 36.10 5   

72 Ella Bartholomew Tormead 35.90 6   

67 Megan Wall Tormead 35.25 7   

60 Scarlett Collins Royal Masonic 35.05 8   

53 Carolina Brescia Holmewood House 34.65 9   

68 Annabel Buchanan Tormead 34.45 10   

47 Phoebe Biggs St Faith's 34.15 11   

42 Zoe McIntyre Guildford High 34.10 12   



52 Tallulah Copper Holmewood House 33.70 13   

50 Layla Hassan Holmewood House 33.55 14   

51 Leila El Mokadem Holmewood House 33.45 15   

46 Isobel Birkby St Faith's 33.35 16   

41 Jamie Simons Guildford High 33.15 17   

39 Flora Maclenan Guildford High 32.75 18   

57 Esme Westhorpe Royal Masonic 32.50 19   

45 Marianne Hall St Faith's 32.25 20   

29 Clementine Utting-Curtis Stamford 32.05 21   

40 Sofia Wieringa  Guildford High 31.90 22   

38 Ottie Greaves  Guildford High 31.65 23   

48 Penelope Birkwood St Faith's 31.60 24   

19 Purdy Marlow Claremont Fan Court 31.50 25   

33 Julia MacHale British School of Brussels 31.45 26   

35 Nicole Falcone British School of Brussels 31.35 27   

59 Rhianna Rupasinghe Royal Masonic 31.25 28   

28 Isabella Wienand Stamford 31.10 29   

34 Kanon Sugawara British School of Brussels 30.70 30   

22 Daisy Gibbs Claremont Fan Court 30.10 31   

21 Chloe Emerson Claremont Fan Court 29.90 32   

8 Zara Hogwood Port Regis 29.85 33   

25 Emily Chowings Stamford 29.40 34   

20 Anna Owen Claremont Fan Court 29.20 35   

7 Tabitha Bridgeman Port Regis 28.90 36   

27 Poppy Lovelace Stamford 28.75 37   

16 Ruesha Kaur The Grove 28.70 38   

9 Mimi Clark Port Regis 28.35 39   

26 Clara Morgan Stamford 28.30 40   

17 Summer O'Kane The Grove 28.20 41   

15 Chiemenem  Iwuagwu The Grove 27.70 42   

70 Niamh Frowhawk Tormead 27.00 43   

11 Isla Jennings Port Regis 26.85 44   

69 Jess Wall Tormead 26.00 45   

14 Emily Foster The Grove 25.00 46   

13 Autumn Pim The Grove 24.40 47   

31 Ayra Shafi Ahmed Isaani British School of Brussels 23.65 48   

58 Hannah Kinghorn Royal Masonic 23.40 49   

36 Reina Kagawa British School of Brussels 23.20 50   

55 Pixie Fielding Royal Masonic 21.95 51   

71 Georgia Fagioli Tormead 18.35 52   

62 Amber Patel Maltman's Green 18.00 53   

64 Tallulah Jervis-Allan Maltman's Green 16.60 54   

44 Isabella Tamayo St Faith's 15.90 55   

43 Emilia Tamayo St Faith's 15.60 56   

32 Delta Steele British School of Brussels 14.35 57   

56 Grace Connors Royal Masonic 14.20 58   

24 Grace Brenner Claremont Fan Court 14.10 59   

23 Flora Lindsay Claremont Fan Court 13.60 60   

 

 



Under 9 Team Positions 

School Score Position 

Maltman's Green 181.35 1 

Tormead 175.15 2 

Holmewood House 173.95 3 

St Faith's 164.80 4 

Guildford High 164.45 5 

Royal Masonic 158.65 6 

British School of Brussels 154.00 7 

Stamford 152.20 8 

Claremont Fan Court 148.10 9 

Port Regis 138.85 10 

The Grove 133.75 11 

 


